MEXICAN-AMERICAN

SOUTHERN



POLITICAL ASSOCIATION

REGION

San Diego County

1837 HIGHLAND AVE. NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA 92050 TEL. 477-3800

PROCLAMATION

Whereas, the San Diego County M.A.P.A. Chapter in its infinite wisdom chooses to bestow honor on its most notable member, and,

Whereas, this recognition is based on many long and often lonely nights of dedication manifested in HERMAN BACA through his fight to insure all Chicanos of their civil and God given rights, and,

Whereas, HERMAN BACA now chose to direct his ceaseless energies in an area that affects the dignity of all Mexicans though separated by borders, and,

Whereas, his impression will long be implanted in minds of all those he has unselfishly served, and,

Whereas, we the membership do jointly express our sincere appreciation for the outstanding service that HERMAN BACA has performed for the organization of M.A.P.A. and the entire Chicano community in general, and,

Now, therefore, be it proclaimed before all the membership of M.A.P.A. and all concerned citizens who believe in justice and equality that the San Diego County M.A.P.A. Chapter does highly commend HERMAN BACA for his long years of service to the Chicano community.

CHATRMAN

FIRST VICE-CHAIRMAN

SECOND VICE CHAIRMAN

VICEPCHAINMAN

CORRESPONDING SECRETARY

TREASURER

SARGEANT AT ARMS

RECORDING SECRETARY